1
P/N:PM0594 REV. 1.0, FEB. 02, 1999
FEATURES
• Bit organization
- 16M x 8 (byte mode)
- 8M x 16 (word mode)
• Fast access time(for VCC=3.3V±5%)
- Random access: 100ns (max.)
- Page access: 30ns (max.)
• Fast access time(for VCC=3.3V±10%)
- Random access: 120ns (max.)
- Page access: 50ns (max.)
• Page size
- 8 words per page
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Access Time Page Time Package
MX23L12811MC-10 100ns 30ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L12811MC-12 120ns 50ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L12811TC-10 100ns 30ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23L12811TC-12 120ns 50ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23L12811RC-10 100ns 30ns 48 pin TSOP
(Reverse type)
MX23L12811RC-12 120ns 50ns 48 pin TSOP
(Reverse type)
PIN CONFIGURATION
44 SOP(For Word Mode Only)
MX23L12811